Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HedgeStreet, Inc.	11/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IG Group Holdings plc	
Street Address:	157-168 Blackfriars Road	
Internal Address:	Friars House	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 8EZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09923035	
Application Number:	11893017	
Application Number:	11596533	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128951376

Email: Isabel.Cantallops@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Isabel Cantallops
Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80-20693472

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Spinning

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0943

500400731

00 0

<u>=</u>СН \$120

source=20693472_Supplement To Credit Agreement#page1.tif source=20693472_Supplement To Credit Agreement#page2.tif source=20693472_Supplement To Credit Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0944 SUPPLEMENT TO CREDIT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, HedgeStreet, Inc. (the "Grantor") owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States of America, more particularly described on Schedule 1-A

annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Credit and Security Agreement (said Security

Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time being the

"Credit Agreement" (capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the

meaning given such terms in the Credit Agreement)) in favor of the Lender; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has granted to Lender a security

interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to all United States patents, patent

applications and statutory invention registrations (including without limitation, the Patents),

together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, all inventions therein, all rights therein provided by international treaties or

conventions and all improvements thereto, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the

Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, all Licenses and all proceeds of all of the

foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by such Grantor against third parties for

infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt

payment and performance of the Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, its grant to

Lender of a security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral to secure the prompt payment and

performance of the Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured

Agent with respect to the assignment of and grant of a security interest in the Collateral made

hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are

hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Lender's address is:

IG Group Holdings plc

Friars House

157-168 Blackfriars Road

London SE1 8EZ

Fax: +44 20 7896 0010

Attention: Andrew MacKay, Legal Director.

REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0945

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed or caused this Supplement to the Credit Agreement to be duly executed as of November 15, 2007.

HEDGESTREET, INC.

By:

Name: Rahard B. Conel

Title:

nec

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0946

SUPPLEMENT TO CREDIT AGREEMENT

(PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS)

US Appln. Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
09/923,035	8/6/01	Methods and apparatus for formulation, initial public or private offering, and secondary market trading of risk management contracts	John Nafeh Kenton K. Yee
11/893,017	8/13/07	(Not published yet)	(Not published yet)
11/596,533	11/13/06	Risk Management Contracts and Method and Apparatus for Trading Same	John Nafeh

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

NYA869005.1

PATENT

REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0947